
2026 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Turner (2-3), Carpenter (1-1), Kimball (1-1), Turner (1-
1), Wyatt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Tindel, Korynn .643 4-4 14 7 9 5 0 0 8 14 1.000 1 0 1 0 .625 1 0 3-3 2 8 0 1.000
10 Carpenter, Emily .455 4-4 11 5 5 1 0 0 0 6 .545 1 1 2 0 .538 0 0 4-5 9 1 0 1.000
12 Hamilton, Mattison .417 4-4 12 4 5 2 0 0 6 7 .583 3 0 1 0 .533 0 1 1-1 4 11 1 .938
21 Nance, Madison .385 4-4 13 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .462 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 3-4 29 1 2 .938
13 Turner, Ashlynn .375 4-3 8 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
9 Coleman, Grace .333 4-3 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 4-4 6 0 0 1.000
23 Morris, Annsleigh .231 4-4 13 2 3 2 0 1 3 8 .615 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 1 1 .900
2 Speer, Maddie .200 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
15 Sarwinski, Mia .400 2-2 5 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 3 0 0 0 .625 0 0 3-3 8 2 1 .909
11 Fourkiller, Jayln .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
5 Hance, Halle .333 1-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
18 Watson, Peyton .200 2-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Coryell, Morgan .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .376 4-4 109 33 41 14 0 1 30 58 .532 18 2 12 0 .469 1 2 21-23 80 37 7 .944
Opponents .259 4-4 108 14 28 6 1 2 12 42 .389 11 0 15 0 .325 1 0 3-4 74 35 4 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Elder, Jensyn 0.00 2-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 4 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tindel, Korynn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
8 Wyatt, Brooke 3.15 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 3 3 3 5 0 0 1 .300 2 0 0 0 0
33 Turner, Gracie 3.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 .389 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kimball, Cameron 5.25 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 .250 1 0 0 1 0
14 Saporito, Aubree 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 .300 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.89 4-0 10 4 0 1 1 26.2 28 14 11 11 15 6 1 2 .259 6 0 0 1 0
Opponents 9.08 0-4 12 4 0 0 0 24.2 41 33 32 18 12 14 0 1 .376 1 2 0 1 2



2026 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Carpenter, Emily 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Tindel, Korynn 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Coleman, Grace 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fourkiller, Jayln 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Saporito, Aubree 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Hance, Halle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wyatt, Brooke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Nance, Madison 32 29 1 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hamilton, Mattison 16 4 11 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Speer, Maddie 13 4 8 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sarwinski, Mia 11 8 2 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Morris, Annsleigh 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Turner, Ashlynn 9 7 1 1 .889 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Kimball, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Elder, Jensyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Watson, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Coryell, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Turner, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Retzloff, Jersey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 124 80 37 7 .944 2 6 2 .750 0 0
Opponents 113 74 35 4 .965 3 42 4 .913 3 0


